PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5141183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE NICHOLS	09/11/2018
WILLIAM PRESTON GARLAND	09/21/2016
JEFFERY RAY PRICE	11/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHEEL RECOVERY SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	HENRY HENNING DRIVE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 317
City:	MAYBROOK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16131179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655840105

Email: docketing@pittslake.com
Correspondent Name: RAYMOND E. STEPHENS

Address Line 1: PO BOX 51295

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77123.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND E. STEPHSN		
SIGNATURE:	/RAYMOND E. STEPHENS/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3 source=00477833#page1.tif

PATENT 505094423 REEL: 046874 FRAME: 0859

source=00477833#page2.tif source=00477833#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046874 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Wheel Recovery Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Core Wheel Processing System and Method

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and requ	uest my attorney at Pitts & Lake, P.C.	to insert here in parentheses
(Application No.	, Filed on) the application
number and filing date of s	aid application when known.	
9-11-18 Date:		Alo
Date:	Inventor: Bruce Nicho	ls
	1805 Jackso	
	Knoxville, TI	N 37921
	Knox County	y, TN
IN THE COUNTY OF		***************************************
STATE OF		
and there was duly sworn by	e personally appeared <u>Bruce Nichols</u> , perme, and under oath acknowledges that the by <u>Bruce Nichols</u> on the date appearing ion.	ne foregoing instrument was duly
NOTARY PUBLIC	DATE	**************************************
ş	My Commission Evniras:	

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Wheel Recovery Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Core Wheel Processing System and Method

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and (Application No) the application
number and filing date	e of said application when I	• •
9/21/2016 Date:		Inventor: William Preston Garland 1727 Totanka Lane Knoxville, TN 37931 Knox County, TN
IN THE COUNTY OF	Knox	
STATE OF	Tennessee	
was duly signed, sealed		illiam Preston Garland, personally known by me, oath acknowledges that the foregoing instrument ston Garland on the date appearing at the foot 9 21 16 DATE 11 26 2017

PATENT REEL: 046874 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Wheel Recovery Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated, entitled:

Core Wheel Processing System and Method

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and requ	est my attorney at Pitts	& Lake, P.C. to insert he	ere in parentheses
(Application No.	, Filed on) the application
number and filing date of sa	id application when kno	own.	
11/9/16		Stenl 1	408
Date:		Inventor:	
		Jeffery Ray Price 701 Pine Valley Road	1.1.5
		Knoxville, TN 7923	
		Knox County, TN	STATE TO
LINE COLUMN OF 15	<u>/</u>		TENNESSEE
IN THE COUNTY OF)1 OX	 .	1 NOTARY
STATE OF	ennessee	•••	\ \ FUBLIC /
I hereby certify that before me then and there was duly sworr duly signed, sealed and delive which took place within my juri	by me, and under oath a red by <u>Jeffery Ray Price</u> sdiction.	icknowledges that the foreg on the date appearing at th	oing instrument was CA COV
Karym Shu	cas	11.14 DATE 5.27	2016
NOTARY-PUBLIC	<u>annungan ng manifik na kananan dan senada ak an manana kahipinin dan dan baha</u>	DATE 27	2 - 10
l KA	v Commission Evnires	(2・4/	\times 6 \times 6 \times 1

PATENT REEL: 046874 FRAME: 0863

RÉCORDED: 09/14/2018